Project Title: Ankeny Boulevard and First Street Intersection Improvements

‘ virvof Contractor: Hawkeye Paving Corporation
~ Address: 801 42nd St. Bettendorf, IA 52722
e AnKE lly Finance Budget Code: __944.3944.4451 _ Finance Project Code: ___ 944.4451
PR Vendor Project or Invoice #: PO #
Original Centract Date: April 18, 2018 Vendor # 2849
Change Order Number: 3
Change Order Date: February 18, 2019

Purpose of Change Order:

12.02: Potholing work associated with modifying the location and length of the proposed NE quadrant traffic signal pole and
mast arm due to identifying underground water main conflicts at the original location at time of construction.

conditions did not allow for the placement of the decorative concrete sidewalk in November.

Items 7.18, 12.03: Placement of temporary sidewalk to provide pedestrian accessibility through the winter, as weather

Details of Change Order:

'TEM DIV. DESCRIPTION UNITS [auanirycranee| unimprice | SXTERDED
12.02 Utility Potholing LS 3 2,100.00 | § 2,100.00
7.18 Sidewalk, PCC, 4-inch Depth SY 3 68.00 7,894.80
12.03 Add 2 days to ariginal Working Day Contract NA b -
3 =
3 7
$ -
Change Order Number 3 makes the following adjustments to the contract:[$ 9,994.80
Contractar Accepted: Hawkeye Paving Corporation Record of Change Orders
# Amount
By: ; ME Z—\ Original Contract amount $831.495.00
= 1 8/7/2018 $16,224.00
Date: Z/(_C))// } 2 11/19/2018 $2,952.00
! 4 3 2/18/2019 $9,994.80
4
Engineer Approved: Snyder & Associates, Inc, 5
6
8
Da(g 02/08/19 3
Motoorm L . nezn?o OB/OB/1] =
Owner Accepted; City of Ankeny 12
13
By: Title: 13
15
Date: 16
17
18
Attest for Owner: 19
20
By: Title: Revised Contract amount $860,665.80

Date:

V:\Projects\2017\117.0591.01\Construction\Pay App 4 xlsx



